
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027698-2025 

Tender

DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF SKATEPARK
FACILITIES AT VICTORIA PARK, MALVERN

Malvern Town Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-027698

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050204 

Published 27 May 2025, 12:17pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

The deadline for submission of tenders has been extended by a period of one week to
Monday 9 June 2025.

Scope 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027698-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027698-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014793-2025


Page 2 to 6

Reference

PCApr25

Description

Design and construction of a new skatepark facility in Victoria Park Malvern.

Total value (estimated)

£200,000 excluding VAT

£240,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 November 2025 to 31 December 2025

2 months

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45212100 - Construction work of leisure facilities



Page 3 to 6

45212140 - Recreation installation

45212220 - Multi-purpose sports facilities construction work

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

23 May 2025, 4:00pm

Tender submission deadline

9 June 2025, 12:00pm



Page 4 to 6

Submission address and any special instructions

All tenders should be marked for the attention of Charles Porter, Operations Manager and
sent by email to Linda Blake, Town Clerk, lblake@malvern-tc.org.uk or by post to Malvern
Town Council, Community Hub, Victoria Park Road, Malvern, WR14 2JY

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

Quotations will be evaluated on price, recreational value and innovation and sustainability as
the main criteria as follows:

• Price: 40%

• Recreational Value and Design: 40%

• Innovation and Sustainability: 20%

Presentations will be made by a shortlist of contractors after which Council will appoint the
final contractor.

Procedure 

Procedure type

mailto:lblake@malvern-tc.org.uk


Page 5 to 6

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

Victoria Park Skatepark - Invitation to Tender April 2025.pdf

Contracting authority 

Malvern Town Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDGT-1537-PMDH

Community Hub

Malvern

WR14 2JY

United Kingdom

Email: townclerk@malvern-tc.org.uk

Region: UKG12 - Worcestershire

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-654
mailto:townclerk@malvern-tc.org.uk


Page 6 to 6

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	Victoria Park Skatepark - Invitation to Tender April 2025.pdf

	Contracting authority
	Malvern Town Council


		2025-06-08T18:03:21+0100
	TCPDF




